Community of Christ
Colonial Hills Congregation

Mission Statement:
We are transformed by the love and peace of Jesus Christ
as we create a welcoming community for all to
explore, learn, and grow together.

“Seeking a Homeland”
“They were looking for a better place, a heavenly homeland.
That is why God is not ashamed to be called their God,
for he has prepared a city for them.” Hebrews 11:16

August 10, 2025 www.colonial-hills.org 10:15a.m.
Prelude Turrie Bath
Caring and Sharing Lisa Fritz

Prayer for Comfort & Healing Evan Manuel

Opening Video “As We Gather” By: Play Back Media
Welcome and Call to Worship Cathy Loy
*Opening Hym “The God of Abraham Praise” CCS %4
*Invocation Laura Crozier

Prayer for Peace Cheri Testerman

Disciples’ Generous Response John Wight

Blessing and Receiving of Offerings

Ministry of Music  “Find Us Faithful”  Dana and Dan Speigle

Sermon Video “The Story of Abraham” By: Floodgate Media

Morning Message From: Hebrews 11

*Closing Hymn “Redeemer of Israel”

*Benediction and sending forth
*Mission Prayer

*Postlude

* Congregation, please stand as able

Dave Loy

CCS 388
Cathy Loy

Rich Brown

Presiding: Cathy Loy
Pianist: Rich Brown and Turrie Bath
AV Support: Doug Hughes and Nate Ahuna

Pastor Commission:

Lead Pastor: Phyllis Gregg

Family & Youth Ministries: Dorothy Carver
Community/Welcoming Ministries: Garland Land
Spiritual & Discipleship Formation: Dan Speigle
Operations & Facilities Management: Paul Groner
Financial Officer, Dale McClaran

816-807-0672
816-510-8992
816-810-1632
816-547-4039
816-223-3858
816-289-8722



