Community of Christ Colonial Hills Congregation

Mission Statement:

We are transformed by the love and peace of Jesus Christ as we create a welcoming community for all to explore, learn, and grow together.

"Seeking a Homeland"

"They were looking for a better place, a heavenly homeland.

That is why God is not ashamed to be called their God,
for he has prepared a city for them." Hebrews 11:16

August 10	. 2025	www.colonial-hills.org	10:15 a.m.

Prelude Turrie Bath

Caring and SharingLisa FritzPrayer for Comfort & HealingEvan Manuel

Opening Video "As We Gather" By: Play Back Media

Welcome and Call to Worship Cathy Loy

*Opening Hym "The God of Abraham Praise" CCS 94
*Invocation Laura Crozier

Prayer for Peace Cheri Testerman

Disciples' Generous Response John Wight Blessing and Receiving of Offerings

Ministry of Music "Find Us Faithful" Dana and Dan Speigle

Sermon Video "The Story of Abraham" By: Floodgate Media

Morning Message From: Hebrews 11 Dave Loy

*Closing Hymn "Redeemer of Israel" CCS 388

*Benediction and sending forth Cathy Loy

*Mission Prayer

*Postlude Rich Brown

Presiding: Cathy Loy

Pianist: Rich Brown and Turrie Bath

AV Support: Doug Hughes and Nate Ahuna

ъ.	\sim	•	•
Pastor	Comm	188	:10n

Lead Pastor: Phyllis Gregg	816-807-0672
Family & Youth Ministries: Dorothy Carver	816-510-8992
Community/Welcoming Ministries: Garland Land	nd 816-810-1632
Spiritual & Discipleship Formation: Dan Speigl	le 816-547-4039
Operations & Facilities Management: Paul Gron	ner 816-223-3858
Financial Officer, Dale McClaran	816-289-8722

^{*} Congregation, please stand as able